

(1203481-M)

34-2B, Jalan Puteri 1/2, Bandar Puteri, 47100 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia. Tel: +603-8066 2660 Email: info@innoscience.org

Guo Feng

Director of Innoscience Research Sdn. Bhd. (1203481-M)

34-2B, Jalan Puteri 1/2,

Bandar Puteri, 47100 Puchong,

Selangor, Malaysia.

Tel: + 603-8066 2660

Dr Souvik basak

Associate Professor

Dr. B.C. Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences Durgapur;

West Bengal, India

Dear Dr. Souvik basak

Task Confirmation Letter

In order to promote scientific research collaboration, ensure the interests and trust of both parties, this letter is intended to serve as a formal agreement between you and Innoscience Research Sdn. Bhd. for research collaboration of:

This cooperation agreement consists of __1__projects. The total amount of the grant is __1500_USD. Note: Given the preciseness of the research work, please save all original experimental data. When the project is accepted by the journals (SCI or SCIE), Dr. Souvik basak must send all original data to innoscience research in one time.

No.	Project Title(s)	Targeted Impact Factor	Deadline of Article Acceptance
1	Modelling and Molecular dynamics simulation of		
	novel ligand for restructuring mutant P53 into wild		
	type: a special focus on breast cancer 突变型P53基		
	因重组为野生型的新配体的建模和分子动力学模拟:		
	对乳腺癌的特别关注		
	(can not add researchers)		
		0-1	2022.2.22
	Author position for collaborators:		
	All author positions (Jiangtao Zhao)		
	The article processing charges for the project will be		
	paid by collaborator - Jiangtao Zhao		

Dr. Souvik basak agrees to run a research collaboration with us. The work will take approximately 10 months that will commence from 22 April 2021 to 22 February 2020.

With this confirmation letter, Dr. Souvik basak is responsible for project design, laboratory works, manuscript writing and publication. Dr. Souvik basak is allowed to change the project title slightly according to your convenience and preference, however, the title should be agreed by us. Dr. Souvik basak should also be noticed that the targeted impact factor of SCI indexed journals for this project and the deadline of research paper acceptance are as stated in the table above. During this collaboration period, we will request for progress of the project fortnightly, and then we will inform the sponsors. Dr. Souvik basak should inform and discuss the solution with Innoscience Research Sdn. Bhd. one month earlier if Researcher's article is unable to be accepted in stipulated deadline. The research project's article should be submitted to SCI indexed journals and you must provide the targeted journal name prior to submission in order to prevent unnecessary conflict henceforth. Dr. Souvik basak should also provide ID and password of submitted journal's website to let us check the manuscript's status periodically. I, Guo Feng, on behalf of Innoscience Research Sdn. Bhd. (1203481-M), agrees to pay according Research Funding per manuscript. Out of total funding (USD 1500),20% will be paid as a down payment before manuscript submitted. After you showed us the proof of submission(under review), we would pay another 20% of the total funding. We will continue to pay another 40% of the total funding after the article is accepted by a journal (we only accept SCI cited journal). The remaining 20% of the funding will be paid after the article is published online. All the above fulfill my requirements.

The most important thing is :I sign this agreement on behalf of the sponsor, and I will ensure that the sponsor will pay the funding in accordance with the schedule and requirements of the project.

Dr Souvik basak signs on behalf of the researcher, and Dr Souvik basak will ensure that the researcher completes the project in accordance with the schedule and requirements.Dr.

Souvik basak is fully responsible for journal acceptance of collaboration project's research article. In order to accelerate article acceptance and protect your academic reputation, Dr. Souvik basak must provide an academic misconduct detection report with your signature before submitting the manuscript, in which the duplication rate is no more than 30%, or you must continue to revise to reduce the duplication rate.

Postscript:

- 1. Researcher should inform Company within nine (9) months if Researcher's article unable to be accepted withinten (10) months and discuss the solution with Company.
- 2. If researcher do not inform Company and Researcher's article is not accepted within eleven (11) months, Researcher will receive warning from Company.
- 3. If researcher's article is not accepted within twelve (12) months and do not inform the progress of his/her article to Company, the fund standard would decrease by 10% according Fee per manuscript. The fund standard would continuously decrease by another 10% according Fee per manuscript in every following two (2) months.
- 4. If researcher do not reply or inform his/her progress to Company for more than three (3 months, Researcher should refund the full amount of funding to Company if Researcher has received the research funding payment from Company but the project(s) is not completed (journal acceptance of project's article). Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me.
- 5. Academic misconduct is not allowed, if researcher is found to have plagiarized or tampered with the academic work of others, falsified data and documents, Innoscience Research Sdn. will not pay the remainder of the funding, any amount paid to researcher must be refunded and researcher will assume full responsibility.
- 6. Be sure to add the author's email when submitting the manuscript, and submit the manuscript with the sponsor's email. If the sponsor does not receive the acceptance email, please provide the screenshots of the journal system and the email with acceptance information. Otherwise, the payment will not be paid.

Yours faithfully,

Dr
By:
Passport No.
Date:

